01
PC
O
M
	� Intel® Xeon® D-2700 and D-2800 Processors for Edge IoT Computing and
nerworking communication
	� AI/Deep Learning Accelerate Data Analytics with Intel® AVX-512 and VNNI
	� 8x 10G KR, 4x USB2.0/3.2 Gen 2x1, 2x SATAIII, 2x UART

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
I/O Interface
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 200mm x 160mm
Power DC IN Normal: +12V DC
AT/ATX mode
Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Operating Temperature -40°C to 85°C
( Selected SKU 0°C to 60 °C )
Certification Contact us
MTBF Contact us
Vibration Contact us
OS
Windows10 IoT Enterprise LTSC
Windows Server
Linux
03
PC
O
M PCOM-B800GT
I2C
Intel® Xeon®  D-2700
 (45x52.5mm)
DIMM
DDR4 w/ ECC
IIO x16 # 0~15
IIO x16 # 16~31
COM-HPC Module
Server Size E 160 x 200mm ATX  Mode -40ﾟC ~ +80ﾟC
J1 J2
1x PCIe 4.0 x16
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 4.0 x16
10G/25GbE  KR
10G/25GbE  KR
PCIe #16~#31
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SMBus
PCIe #32~#47PCIe #BMC
KR #0
KR #1
KR #2
KR #3
(Selected SKUs)
10G/25GbE  KR
10G/25GbE  KR
PCIe #48~#55
BIOS SPI Flash
TPM2.0
SPISPI CS0/CS1
SMBUS
1x PCIe 3.0 x4
SER 0/1
PCIe #12~15
HSIO # 16
HSIO # 8~15
CH
DIMM
    CH
CH
KR #4 10GbE  KR
KR #5 10GbE  KR
KR #6 10GbE  KR
KR #7 10GbE  KR
1x PCIe 3.0 x8PCIe #0~7
HSIO # 0~3
IPMB
PCIe to 2.5GMDI
PCIe #56~#63
USB 2.0 #4~#7
eSPI
Embedded